Andrea Binelli

Of Englishes and Styles

Rbetorical and Semiotic Analysis of Advertisements

Edizioni ETS



www.edizioniets.com

11 presente volume ¢ stato pubblicato con il contributo del Dipartimento di Studi Letterari, Linguistici
e Filologici dell’Universita degli Studi di Trento.

This book was supported by the Department of Literary, Linguistic and Philologic Studies.

© Copyright 2012
EDIZIONIETS
Piazza Carrara, 16-19,1-56126 Pisa
info@edizioniets.com
www.edizioniets.com

Distribuzione
PDE, Via Tevere 54, 1-50019 Sesto Fiorentino [Firenze]
ISBN 978-884670000-0



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Introduction

Chapter I

WORLD ENGLISH, GLOBAL ENGLISH, ENGLISH AS A LINGUA
FRANCA, ENGLISH AS AN INTERNATIONAL LANGUAGE,
GLOBISH AND OTHER ENGLISHES

How many speakers of English?

Langnage knows no bosses

A Lingua Franca Has Its Standard

Berks, Wankers, and Tolerance

Global Technologies and a “‘Commmunication’ Style

Chapter 11
FOR A RHETORICAL ANALYSIS OF ADVERTISEMENTS

Rbetorical and Anti-Pub Transgressions

The How and the What in the Style

A Twist on the Familiar and a Certain Distance

The Impact of V'isunal and V'erbal Rhbetoric in Adpertisements

Common Rhetorical Technigues and Figures in the Advertising Disconrse
Brands, 1.ogos and Utopia through a Multimodal Analysis

(1) Rhetorical Technigues of Argumentation in the Advertising Disconrse
(2) Figures Relative to the Form of the Expression That Do Not Affect the
Denotative 1evel of Advertising Texts

(3) Figures That Are Relative to the Form of the Excpression and Afffect the
Denotative Level of Adpertising Texts

4) Tropes

(5) Figures of Thought or Complex Tropes

Values and Style in Advertising

11

11
16
22
24
28

35

35
41
43
47
50
53
55

66

72
79
89
94



Of Englishes and Styles

Chapter 111
SEMIOTIC ANALYSIS OF A NEWSPAPER COMMERCIAL: THE
GUARDIAN’S “THE WHOLE PICTURE”

Would you Believe That?

News Stolen and Participation Claimed

The Whole Picture

Intertextuality and Interdiscursivity Feed Advertising
Previons Whole Pictures

CONCLUSION

WORKS CITED
WEBSITES CITED

97

97

100
104
112
114

117

123
131



