## Andrea Binelli

## Of Englishes and Styles

Rhetorical and Semiotic Analysis of Advertisements





Il presente volume è stato pubblicato con il contributo del Dipartimento di Studi Letterari, Linguistici e Filologici dell'Università degli Studi di Trento.

This book was supported by the Department of Literary, Linguistic and Philologic Studies.

© Copyright 2012 EDIZIONI ETS Piazza Carrara, 16-19, I-56126 Pisa info@edizioniets.com www.edizioniets.com

Distribuzione PDE, Via Tevere 54, I-50019 Sesto Fiorentino [Firenze] ISBN 978-884670000-0

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

Introduction	7
Chapter I	
WORLD ENGLISH, GLOBAL ENGLISH, ENGLISH AS A LINGUA	
Franca, English as an International Language,	
GLOBISH AND OTHER ENGLISHES	1
How many speakers of English?	1
Language knows no bosses	16
A Lingua Franca Has Its Standard	22
Berks, Wankers, and Tolerance	24
Global Technologies and a 'Communication' Style	28
Chapter II	
FOR A RHETORICAL ANALYSIS OF ADVERTISEMENTS	35
Rhetorical and Anti-Pub Transgressions	35
The How and the What in the Style	41
A Twist on the Familiar and a Certain Distance	43
The Impact of Visual and Verbal Rhetoric in Advertisements	47
Common Rhetorical Techniques and Figures in the Advertising Discourse	50
Brands, Logos and Utopia through a Multimodal Analysis	53
(1) Rhetorical Techniques of Argumentation in the Advertising Discourse	55
(2) Figures Relative to the Form of the Expression That Do Not Affect the	
Denotative Level of Advertising Texts	66
(3) Figures That Are Relative to the Form of the Expression and Affect the	
Denotative Level of Advertising Texts	72
(4) Tropes	79
(5) Figures of Thought or Complex Tropes	89
Values and Style in Advertising	94

Chapter III	97
SEMIOTIC ANALYSIS OF A NEWSPAPER COMMERCIAL: THE GUARDIAN'S "THE WHOLE PICTURE"	
News Stolen and Participation Claimed	100
The Whole Picture	104
Intertextuality and Interdiscursivity Feed Advertising	112
Previous Whole Pictures	114
Conclusion	117
WORKS CITED	123
WEBSITES CITED	131